written notice to County.” 

4. During the additional 12-month period of the Agreement as amended by this 

Amendment No. 1., from April 27, 2024, through April 26, 2025, compensation paid by 

the County to the Contractor under the Agreement as amended shall not exceed three 

hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000). If the Agreement as amended is further 

extended by the parties for the optional 12-month extension, the maximum total for the 

two 12-month periods shall not exceed seven hundred thousand dollars ($700,000). The 

maximum compensation payable to the Contractor for the entire Agreement as amended 

shall not exceed one million eight hundred thousand ($1,800,000). 

5. When both parties have signed this Amendment No. 1, the Agreement and this 

Amendment No 1 together constitute the Agreement.  

6. The Contractor represents and warrants to the County that: 

a. The Contractor is duly authorized and empowered to sign and perform its